(“PFPPL”), Subsidiary of Bikaji Foods International Limited 

(“BFIL”). 

Authorised Share Capital: ₹ 8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore 

Only), divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakh) Equity Shares, 

having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.     

Paid-Up Share Capital: ₹ 7,37,80,980 (Rupees Seven Crore 

Thirty-Seven Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty 

Only), divided into 73,78,098 (Seventy-Three Lakh Seventy-

Eight Thousand and Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares, having face 

value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.     

Size/ Turnover: Turnover of PFPPL is ₹ 52.07 (in Crore) for 

the financial year ended on March 31, 2025. 

2.  Whether the acquisition would fall 

within related party transaction(s)

[...]

₹ 8,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Only). 

9.  Percentage of shareholding/ control 

acquired and/ or number of shares 

acquired;  

Earlier, BFIL was holding 51.22% equity stake in PFPPL and 

consequential to this acquisition, BFIL has acquired 35,98,998 

(Thirty-Five Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Ninety-Eight) Equity Shares, having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees 

Ten Only) each, representing 48.78% equity stake in PFPPL.  

Consequently, PFPPL has become Wholly-Owned Subsidiary 

of BFIL. 

10.  Brief background about the entity 

acquired, in terms of products/ line of